BOROUGH OF TETERBORO ORDINANCE NO. 628

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 627 AND CHAPTER 81, AT SECTION 81-3 OF THE BOROUGH CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF TETERBORO ENTITLED "CONSTRUCTION CODES, UNIFORM - FEES" TO REVISE THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION FEES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Municipal Council of the Borough of Teterboro, in the County of Bergen and State of New Jersey, that:

Ordinance 627 and Chapter 81, at Section 81-3 of the Borough Code is hereby amended to provide a revised fee schedule and standards for the Borough of Teterboro Construction Department. The revised Fee Schedule below pertaining to Building Subcode fees for certain use groups amends the fees established by Ordinance 627 and Section 81-3 of the Borough Code:

§81-3. FEES:

(2) The Building Subcode fees for use groups A-1, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, B, E, F-1, F-2, H-1, H-2, H-3, H-4, H-5, I-1, I-2, I-3, I-4, M, R-1, S-1, S-2, and U shall be as follows:

a. For new construction or additions: \$0.027 per cubic foot of building or structure volume, regardless of size, provided that the minimum fee shall be \$58.00.
b. For reconstruction, renovations, alterations, and repairs: \$24.00 per \$1,000.00 of estimated cost.

APPROVED BY: JOHN P. WATT, MAYOR

ATTESTED BY: VIRGINIA A. ALCURI, R.M.C. MUNICIPAL CLERK

Introduced: January 11, 2022 Adopted: February 08, 2022

Resolution No. 22-13

BOROUGH OF TETERBORO RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY: Councilwoman Emden

SECONDED BY: Councilman Stein

BE IT RESOLVED that an Ordinance No. 628 entitled:

BOROUGH OF TETERBORO ORDINANCE # 628

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 627 AND CHAPTER 81, AT SECTION 81-3 OF THE BOROUGH CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF TETERBORO ENTITLED "CONSTRUCTION CODES, UNIFORM - FEES" TO REVISE THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION FEES

be passed upon second and final reading and that the Municipal Clerk be and she is hereby authorized and directed to advertise the same according to law by publishing same by <u>title only</u> in THE RECORD.

I, VIRGINIA A. ALCURI, MUNICIPAL CLERK of THE BOROUGH OF TETERBORO, do hereby certify that the aforesaid is a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council at a Regular Meeting held February 08, 2022.

Virginia A. Alcuri, RMC Municipal Clerk

ROLL CALLYESMAYOR WATTXCOUNCILMAN STEINXCOUNCILMAN RAMIREZXCOUNCILMAN WATTXCOUNCILWOMAN EMDENX

NO ABSENT ABSTAIN